508625811 06/28/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI330360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor name Brian Heaton previously recorded on Reel 58312 Frame 637. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Inventor name is Bryan Heaton.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Cise	05/10/2017
Doug Hales	05/11/2017
Alex Singleton	05/11/2017
Bryan Heaton	05/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Merit Medical Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	1600 West Merit Parkway			
City:	South Jordan			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84095			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17457878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:		
Correspondence	will	b

8019337373

e sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 0010007060

Phone:	8019337369	
Email:	bills.cristi@dorsey.com	
Correspondent Name:	Matthew S. Bethards	
Address Line 1:	111 South Main Street	
Address Line 2:	Suite 2100	
Address Line 4:	Salt lake city, UTAH 84111	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	P297648.US.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cristi Bills
SIGNATURE:		Cristi Bills
DATE SIGNED:		06/28/2024
Total Attachments: 6		

source=P297648.US.03_Assignment#page1.tiff
source=P297648.US.03_Assignment#page2.tiff
source=P297648.US.03_Assignment#page4.tiff
source=P297648.US.03_Assignment#page5.tiff
source=P297648.US.03_Assignment#page6.tiff
source=P297648.US.03_Assignment#page3.tiff

507011745 12/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7058579

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
DAVID CISE			05/10/2017
DOUG HALES		05/11/2017	
ALEX SINGLETON		05/11/2017	
BRIAN HEATON			05/09/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	MERIT	MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1600 W	EST MERIT PARKWAY	
City:	SOUTH	IJORDAN	
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84095		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		17457878	
Application Number:		17457878	
		(801)578-6999	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Email:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 • the e-mail address first; if that is ur I ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se cristi.bills@stoel.com	ent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will to using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/0	ent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 • the e-mail address first; if that is ur I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/0 ONE UTAH CENTER	ent via US Mail. D STOEL RI
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will to using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/0	ent via US Mail. D STOEL RI
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/C ONE UTAH CENTER 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE	ent via US Mail. D STOEL RI
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/C ONE UTAH CENTER 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111	ent via US Mail. D STOEL RI
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/C ONE UTAH CENTER 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 37621/83208	ent via US Mail. D STOEL RI
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/C ONE UTAH CENTER 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 37621/83208 JASON B. MCCAMMON	ent via US Mail. D STOEL RI
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/C ONE UTAH CENTER 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 37621/83208 JASON B. MCCAMMON /Jason B. McCammon/	ent via US Mail. D STOEL RI
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=83208_Assignments:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)578-6999 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/C ONE UTAH CENTER 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 37621/83208 JASON B. MCCAMMON /Jason B. McCammon/ 12/06/2021 .tif	ent via US Mail. D STOEL RI
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA pe sent to provided ((((((((((((((801)578-6999 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se cristi.bills@stoel.com MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/C ONE UTAH CENTER 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 37621/83208 JASON B. MCCAMMON /Jason B. McCammon/ 12/06/2021 .tif	ent via US Mail. D STOEL RI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Cise, of 16162 South Step Side Road, Herriman, UT 84096, Doug Hales, of 9462 South 3770 West, South Jordan, UT 84009, Alex Singleton, of 163 East Dry Creek Ridge Lane, Apt. B-111, Sandy, UT 84070, and Bryan Heaton, of 1053 North 50 East, Kaysville, UT 84037 (each hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled INTRODUCER WITH PARTIALLY ANNEALED REINFORCEMENT ELEMENT AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2017, and allotted Application No. 62/491,770; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, Merit Medical Systems, Inc., a Utah corporation, having a place of business at 1600 West Merit Parkway, South Jordan, UT 84095 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

92615104.1 0037621-83201

PATENT REEL: 067966 FRAME: 0449

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing date(s) set forth above. Executed at South Jirdan, State of Utah, this 10 th day of MM,
$20\underline{17}$
STATE OF)) ss.) County of)
This day of, 20, before me personally came the above-named
David Cise, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or her own free will. Notary Public for
Executed at South Jordan, State of Utah, this 11 day of May,
20 <u>17</u> . Doug Hales
STATE OF)) ss.
County of)
This day of, 20, before me personally came the above-named
Doug Hales, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or
her own free will.

Notary Public for	
My commission expire	es:

PATENT REEL: 067966 FRAME: 0450

Executed at South Jordan, State of UTAH, this 11th day of MAY, 2017.

Alex Singleton

STATE OF)
) ss.
County of)

This _____ day of _____, 20__, before me personally came the above-named Alex Singleton, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or her own free will.

Notary Public for ______ My commission expires: ______

Executed at <u>Sath Jordan</u>, State of UT, this <u>9</u> day of <u>May</u>,

20<u>17</u>.

Bryan/Heaton

STATE OF)
) ss.
County of)

This _____ day of _____, 20__, before me personally came the above-named Bryan Heaton, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or her own free will.

Notary Public for	
My commission expires:	

PATENT REEL: 067966 FRAME: 0451

STOEL RIVES LLP One Utah Center Suite 1100 201 S Main Street Salt Lake City, UT 84111-4904 Telephone: (801) 328-3131 Facsimile: (801) 578-6999 Attorney Docket No.: 37621/83201

92615104.1 0037621-83201

RECORDED: 02/26/2024